

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson

MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Veterans Committee Meeting Tuesday, November 14 @ 6:30 PM Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Co-Chairpersons: Mr. Michael Nelson and Ms. Carrie Taft

The Veterans Committee met on Tuesday, November 14th, 2017 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, NY 10457. During the meeting the following members were present: Claudette Coles, Frank Kolovic, Michael Nelson, Victoria Palmas, Stephanie Addo-Zuniga, Michael Yu..

The following items were discussed:

1. Michael Nelson will check back in December for events regarding Mental Health and Housing for veterans.

Veterans Committee will meet next at 6:30PM on Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.